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[No. 174, A.] 	 [Published Maroh 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 121. 

AN ACT to appropriate to W. S. Munroe a certain sum of 
money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION I. The sum of sixty dollars ($60) is Appropriation. 

hereby appropriated to W. S. Munroe out of the 
general fund of this state for publishing the "copy 
laws" of this state for the year 1882. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 9, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 122. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Southwestern Wisconsin Indus- 
trial Association a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
•in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

Southwestern Wisconsin Industrial Association, 
out of any moneys in the general fund not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of four hundred dol-
lars ($400) for the year 1883, and four hundred 
dollars ($400) for the year 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force froni and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 172, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 123. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Amos Devoe a sum of money 
therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out 0- f  Appropriation. 

any money in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of one hundred and thirty- . 
eight dollars ($138) to Amos Devoe. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 


